Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2013 1
MR20H40 / MR25H40
MR20H40 / MR25H40 Revision 8, 5/2013
MR20H40 - 50MHz/20ns tSCK (Commercial and Industrial Temp Range) 4Mb SPI Interface MRAM
•  No write delays
•  Unlimited write endurance
•  Data retention greater than 20 years
•  Automatic data protection on power loss

MR20H40 / MR25H40 Revision 8, 5/2013
PART NUMBERS AND ORDERING
Table 15 – Part Numbering System
Product Family Number MR 25H 40
Memory Interface Density Revision Temp Package Grade
Ordering Part Number MR 25H 40 C DC ES
MRAM MR
50 MHz Serial Family 20H
40 MHz Serial Family 25H
256 Kb 256
512 Kb 512
1 Mb 10
4 Mb 40
No Revision Blank
Revision A A
Revision B B
Commercial    0 to 70°C Blank
Industrial -40 to 85°C C
Extended -40 to 105°C V
AEC Q-100 Grade 1 -40 to 125°C M
8-pin DFN in Tray DC
8-pin DFN Tape and Reel DCR
8-pin DFN (small Ňag) in Tray DF
8-pin DFN (small Ňag) Tape and Reel DFR
Engineering Samples ES
Customer Samples Blank
Mass ProducƟon Blank
Product Family Number and Ordering Part Number given are for illustraƟon only.
Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2013
MR20H40 / MR25H40
24 MR20H40 / MR25H40 Revision 8, 5/2013
Speed
Grade
Temp Grade
Tempera-
ture
Package
Shipping Con-
tainer
Order Part Number
50MHz
Commercial 0 to +70 C
8-DFN Small
Flag
Trays MR20H40DF
Tape and Reel MR20H40DFR
Industrial -40 to +85 C
Trays MR20H40CDF
Tape and Reel MR20H40CDFR
40 MHz
Industrial -40 to +85 C
8-DFN
Trays MR25H40CDC
Tape and Reel MR25H40CDCR
8-DFN Small
Flag
Trays MR25H40CDF
Tape and Reel MR25H40CDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C
8-DFN Small
Flag
Trays MR25H40MDF Preliminary
Tape and Reel MR25H40MDFR Preliminary
Preliminary Products:  These products are classiied as Preliminary until the completion of all qualiication tests.  The speciica-
tions in this data sheet are intended to be inal but are subject to change.   Please check the Everspin web site www.everspin.com
for the latest information on product status.
Table 16 – Ordering Part Numbers
Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2013 25
MR20H40 / MR25H40
MR20H40 / MR25H40 Revision 8, 5/2013
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWINGS
Figure 17 –  DFN Package Outline
Exposed metal Pad.  Do not